UK National Aerospace NDT Board

C/o British Institute of NDT Newton Building, St George's Avenue Northampton, NN2 6JB United Kingdom

Tel: +44(0)1604-893-811. Fax: +44(0)1604-893-868. E-mail: Nicole.scutt@bindt.org



© UK NANDTB

NAndtB/21-Overseas Affiliations to the UK NAndtB

Statement

In 2014, the Aerospace NDT Board Forum (ANDTBF) published ANDTBF/08 - Organisation, Duties and Responsibilities of NANDTB's as Members of the ANDTBF.

ANDTBF/08 includes a section 'Recognition of Approvals' which allows external examination bodies under the control of a NANDTB to be recognised by formal approval of NANDTB's and/or employer organisations in other countries where the controlling NANDTB complies with the minimum requirements of EN4179, ANDTBF/08 and is a Member of the ANDTBF.

As the UK NANDTB complies with the minimum requirements of ANDTBF/08, NANDTB's and employer organisations outside the UK can approve the use of UK examination bodies under the control of the UK NANDTB.

As a consequence, there is no longer a need for the UK NANDTB to operate an affiliation process that allows organisations in countries with no NANDTB to formally place the training and examination of NDT personnel under the general control of the UK NANDTB.

ANDTBF/08 is available online at http/www.EFNDT.org